RZECZPOSPOLITA POLSKA
 REPUBLIC of POLAND
P r e z e s  U r z ę d u  L o t n i c t w a  C y w i l n e g o
P r e s i d e n t  o f  t h e  C i v i l  A v i a t i o n  A u t h o r i t y
Ś W I A D E C T W O  U Z N A N I A  Z A T W I E R D Z E N I A  T Y P U
Typ e  Ap pr ov a l  R e cog ni t i on  C er t i f i ca t e
NUMER:
 UL–A.00 – 002/2025

Ul. Szybowników 28/H5, 64-100 Leszno, Polska
Oznaczenie typu
Type Designation
Ellipse Spirit
Numer zatwierdzenia typu
Type Approval Number
ULL 02/2020
Arkusz danych do zatwierdzenia typu
Type Certificate Data Sheet
ULL 02/2020
Przyjęte wymagania techniczne
Type Certification Basis
UL 2 – Part I, issue I 2019 date 27.03.2019
Uwagi
Remarks
Zatwierdzony przez: Stowarzyszenie Lekkich Samolotów Republiki Czeskiej:
Pierwsze wydanie 24 czerwiec 2020, ostatnia zmiana “e)” z dnia 12 czerwiec
2025.
Approved by the: Light Aircraft Association of the Czech Republic:
First Issue 24 June 2020, last supplement “e)” 12 June 2025.
.
Z upoważnienia Prezesa Urzędu Lotnictwa Cywilnego
On behalf of President of the Civil Aviation Authority
Marcin Perkowski
Dyrektor Departamentu Zdatności do Lotu
Director of the Airworthiness Department
(pismo zostało wydane w postaci elektronicznej
i opatrzone kwalifikowanym podpisem elektronicznym)
(the letter was published in electronic form
and signed with a qualified electronic signature)
Data pierwszego wydania:
Date of original issue:
06.03.2025
EZD ref. LTT-5.5460.2.2025
Data ostatniej zmiany:
Date of last revision:
03.02.2026
EZD ref. LTT-5.5460.9.2025
Letecká amatérská asociace ČR – Light Aircraft Association of the Czech
Republic
Type Certificate
Issued by the Light Aircraft Association of the Czech Republic(hereinafter LAA
CR), based on the delegation by the Ministry of Transport to perform the
 state administration in the matters of  sports flying equipmentin accordance with
the Section 82, Subsection 1 of Act No. 49/1997 Coll. On civil aviation and amending
and supplementing Act No. 455/1991 Coll. On Trade Licensing (The Trade
Licensing Act), as amended by later regulations of the Ministry of Transport
Aircraft type designation:
Type certificate holder:
Approved by the LAA CR Technical commission on:
The Type certificate is registered at the LAA CR under the reference:
 LAA CR Chief Technical Inspector:   ing. Petr Tax
Two-seat, single-engine, aerodynamically controlled , all-composite low wing,
aircraft– Sport Flying Equipment.
Type designation: Ellipse Spirit
Maximum take off mass  600 kg including the ballistic recovery parachute.
Detailed technical specification is stated in the Data Sheet.
Supplement a) dated  January 1, 2021 - Ellipse Spirit b (classic control lever)
Supplement b) dated  June 7, 2021 - Ellipse Spirit RG (retractable landing gear)
Supplement c) dated  December 4, 2023 – Ellipse Spirit 915 (Rotax 915 iS)
Supplement d) dated July 16, 2024 – Ellipse Spirit 914 (Rotax 914)
Supplement e) dated June 12, 2025 – Ellipse Spirit 916 (Rotax 916iSc)
ellipse aero s.r.o.
U Hellady 697/4
140 00 Praha 4 - Michle
Czech Republic
ID: 071 09 075
24 th  june 2020
ULL  02 / 2020
  - Příloha typového průkazu  -  Ellipse Spirit -
1  -  10
Číslo typového průkazu:        ULL – 02 / 2020
Držitel typového průkazu:     ellipse aero s.r.o.
Typ SLZ:                               Ellipse Spirit
Datum vydání přílohy:                      1.7.2020
Datum vydání doplňku a):                1.1.2021
Datum vydání doplňku b):                7.7.2021
Datum vydání doplňku c):               4.12.2023
Datum vydání doplňku d):              16.7.2024
Datum vydání doplňku e):              12.6.2025
PŘÍLOHA K TYPOVÉMU PRŮKAZU č.  ULL - 02 / 2020
I.Všeobecně
1.        Označení typu:       Ellipse Spirit
2.        Kategorie: Sportovní létající zařízení, ultralehký letoun řízený aerodynamicky
3.        Držitel typového průkazu:      ellipse aero s.r.o.
     U Hellady 697/4, 140 00 Praha 4 - Michle
     IČO: 071 09 075, DIČ: CZ071 09 075
5.      Datum podání žádosti: 19. březen 2019
6.      Datum schválení: 24. červen 2020
II. Předpisová základna
1. Požadavky letové způsobilosti: UL2 – část I. vydání 1. 2019. Ultralehké letouny řízené
aerodynamicky, upravené znění ze dne 27.3.2019.
2. Zvláštní podmínky:  žádné
3. Výjimky:    žádné
  - Příloha typového průkazu  -  Ellipse Spirit -
2  -  10
III. Technické údaje, výkony a provozní omezení
1.    Definice typu: Typ je definován výkresovou dokumentací a Typovým
návrhem letounu.
2.    Popis: Ellipse Spirit je dvoumístný samonosný celokompozitový
dolnoplošník s umístěním sedadel vedle sebe. Konstrukce
draku je celokompozitová, převážně sendvičová, použit je